5010 834 STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE
 A.     Transaction Introduction
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                             01/24                                 Page 1 of 3
IEHP Covered
Standard Companion Guide (CG) Transaction Information
IEHP Covered California
Effective January 1, 2024
IEHP Instructions related to Implementation Guides (IG) based

 G8 Other Relationship
 G9 Other Relative
 INS03 Maintenance Type Code 001 Change
  021 Addition
024 Cancellation or
Termination
025 Reinstatement
030 Audit or Compare
INS08 Employment Status
Code
AC Active Status
TE Terminated or Hold
Status
INS12 Member Individual
Death Date
 Member Death Date
 INS13 Confidentiality Code R Restricted Access
 U Unrestricted Acces
 INS17 Birth Sequence Number  Required when reporting
family members with
same birth date
2000 REF Subscriber Identifier
 REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
0F Subscriber Number
 REF02 Reference Identification  10-digit IEHP Subscriber
ID
2000 REF Member Policy Number
 REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
1L Member Group Number
 REF02 Reference Identification 51396CA0010005-00  Platinum Copay – Off
Exchange
 5010 834 STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE
B. Included ASC X12 Implementation Guides -
005010X220A1 Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance
(834)
IEHP Provider EDI Manual
IEHP Covered
01/24 Page 4 of 14
51396CA0010005-01  Platinum Copay – On
Exchange
51396CA0010005-03  Platinum Copay (AIAN
300 Variant) – On
h  51396CA0010004-00  Gold Copay – Off
Exchange

Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2300 HD Health Coverage
 HD01 Maintenance Type Code 001 Change
002 Delete
021 Addition
024 Cancellation or
Termination
025 Reinstatement
030 Audit or Compare
HD03 Insurance Line Code HLT Health
DCP Dental Capitation
DEN Dental
HMO Health Maintenance
Organization
PPO Preferred Provider
Organization
2300 DTP Health Coverage Dates
 DTP01 Date/Time Qualifier 343 Premium Paid to Date End
348 Benefit Begin
349 Benefit End
543 Last Premium Paid Date
Loop 2310 – Provider Information
2310 LX01 Assigned Number
2310 NM1 Provider Name
 NM101 Entity Identifier Code P3 Primary Care Provider
Y2 Manage Care
Organization
80 Hospital
NM102 Entity Type 1 Person
 2 Non-Person Entity
NM103 Last Name
NM104 First Name
 NM109 Identification Code  Use NPI only for
Providers Identification.
Use NPI for Hospitals
also.
 5010 834 STANDARD COMPANION GUIDE
B. Included ASC X12 Implementation Guides -
005010X220A1 Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance
(834)
IEHP Provider EDI Manual
IEHP Covered
01/24 Page 7 of 14
Loop 2750 – Reporting Category – Alternate Format Selection
2750 LX01 Assigned Number
2750 N101 Entity Identifier Code 75 Participant
N102 Member Reporting
Category Name
Alternative Format
Selection
2750 REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
17 Client Reporting Category
REF02 Reference Identification 1 Audio CD
2 Braille
3 Electronic
4 Large Print
5 Text to ASL
6 Audio CD – English
7 Braille – English
8 Electronic – English
9 Large Print – English
10 Text to ASL – English
11 Audio CD – Spanish
12 Braille – Spanish
13 Electronic – Spanish
14 Large Print – Spanish
15 Audio CD – Chinese
16 Electronic – Chinese
17 Large Print - Chinese
18 Audio CD – Vietnamese
19 Electronic – Vietnamese
20 Large Print - Vietnamese